OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Variable Reluctance Speed Sensors EXxxHyy
for Use in Explosive Atmospheres Europe ATEX II 2 G
and North America Cl I, Div 1 & 2 and Cl II, Div 1 & 2 and Cl III
and North America Cl I, Zone 1
Product ID
Type # Product # Drawing #
EX34H 385Z-05637 114650

®  II 2 G  Ex ia IIC T6
Furthermore model series  of the rotation speed  sensors  will be extended by addit;onal variations.  The
type designation of theseadditional versions is:
Rotation speed sensortype EXxxHyy
The  signs  ..xx"  and  .,yy" will be  replaced each  with a  two-digit  number. The  sign  .,xx" indicates  the
thread  size in such a manner that the first  digit  stands for the numerator  and the second  digit stands
for the  denominator of the fraction. For example the  number 34 specifies the thread size o/. inch.  The
sign .,yy" indicates the shaft length in tenth of an inch. For example the number 85 spec1fies the  shaft
length of 8.5 inch.
Electrical data
Supply- and
signal circuit
type of protection lntrinsic Safety  Ex ia IIC
Rotation speed sensor  type  EXxxHy y
maxlmum values: U0 =    23,5  V
10  =    10  mA
Po=   58  mW
(linear outpul characteristic)
maximum permsi sible external inductance
maximum permissible external capacity
resp.
L0  =   300 mH
C0 =   132  nF
only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits
maximum values:  U; =   30   V
I,  = 100  mA
P1  = 400   mW  {in accordance with table 1)
(linear outpulcharacteristic )
The maximum effective inner inductance and capacitance are negligibly sma\1
The following  maximal  values  of the  capacitance and  inductance are  to  be
considered by using connecting cables with the length of more than 5 m:
C, = 240    pF/m
L; = 1.5H/m
Sheet 1 of 2
FC-type-exami nation   Certificates   with out   sign attHe   and   stamp   are   not   valid.  This  EC type
ex< minati on rert if icte may  only be ci rc: ul.lted withm..tt alt era llon. Exlr acls Of  allcrdlio u::, d. r r..:  !l.ubject
to approval  by  lh c  Prof-  und  Zco tlf02ie runysstelle  Z EtM ex. This English  version is  based  on  the
German texl. lnl11c casc of oli 5 p u lt', t he (ierrnan text shall prevail.
ZELM ex
Prüf- und Zertifizierungsstelle
Siekg raben 56  D-3812 4 Braunschweig
Last  change by:
RW,  22.06.2017
Checked by:  I Document status:
MT, 22.06.2017  APPROVED
Document Nr.: J Document Revision:
118808  010
www.jaquet.com info@jaquet.com  Tel.: +41 61 306 88 22  Page 18/22
IN  CHARGE OF SPEED
TECHNOLOGY  GROUP OPERATING INSTRUGTIONS
2. Supplement
to EC-type-examination Certificate ZELM 03 ATEX 0138 X
The lower temperature boundary  conducts for all versions and applications - 20 •c.
The  temperature class,  the maximum permissible ambient temperature and the maximum permissible
power  of  the  connected, certified,  intrinsically  safe  circuit  (P1)  for the  Rotation  speed  sensor  type
EXxxHyy are to be determined with the following labte.
Table  1
 maximum ambient temperature for the temperature classes
type P, T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
 l
EXxxHyy
0 150 150 150 124 89 74
100 150 150 150 119 84 69
200 125 125 125 111 76 61
300 100 100 100 100 69 54
400 80 80 80 80 61 46
Special conditions for safe use
The Special conditions for safe use No  3 will be modified and reads as follows  in the